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A Kid’s Place 

Extended Care Fees for Kindergarten-8th Grade 
2020-2021 Fee Schedule 

 
Extended Care Fees 

  
Full-time fee for first child 
 

$3,300 

Full-time fee for each additional sibling 
(5% discount) 

$3,135 

Part-time rate per child 
 

$8.50/hour 

 
 

 
Extended Day 

PreSchool & Transitional Kindergarten 
2020-2021 Fee Schedule 

 
Extended Care Fees 

  
Full-time fee per day per year 
 
Full-time fee 5 days Monday-Friday per year 
 
Extended Day for PreSchool & TK is a new offering 
for our youngest students.  Please see the detailed 
explanation below for more information.  Extended 
Day for PreSchool & TK is licensed by the 
California Department of Social Services, which 
have more stringent requirements to ensure safety 
for our littlest Padres.. 
 

$1,500 
 
$7,500 
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Update for next year: 2020-2021 

OLMC Early Childhood Education 
PreSchool ± Transitional Kindergarten - Kindergarten 

 
Did you know that OLMC is the only school in the Archdiocese of San Francisco that has all three Early 
Childhood Education options for our littlest students? 
 

x PreSchool: Child must be 3 yrs old by September 1st 
x TK: Transitional Kindergarten: Child must be 5 yrs old by June 1st of their TK year 
x Kindergarten: Child must be 5 yrs old by September 1st 

 
New for 2020-2021!  Extended Day for PreSchool & TK students: 

Starting in August 2020, OLMC will offer Extended Day for our littlest Padres.  PreSchool and TK 
students will have the option to stay at OLMC until 5:30pm after their school day ends, Monday-Friday.  
This program will be designed specifically for our PreSchool and TK students; they will spend their 
afternoons in the TK room and OLMC playground.  Because Extended Day is a licensed program, OLMC 
must follow all the regulations of the California Department of Social Services: the group will be limited to 
15 students, a licensed Teacher and Aide will care for the children, and all other health and safety 
regulations will be carefully followed.  Extended Day will be a unique program, separate from A Kid’s 
Place, which serves our Kinder-8th grade students. 

 
Pricing & reservations for Extended Day: 

x Reservations will be made on a first-come, first-served basis, prioritizing 5-day requests. 
x Parents will be asked to make a reservation commitment for the entire school year. 
x The annual fee for a 1-day reservation is $1,500 
x Reservations will be made for a specific day of the week.  For example: a family may reserve Mondays 

& Wednesdays – 2 days – and the cost will be $3,000/year.  A family may reserve all 5 days, and the 
cost will be $7,500/year.  A family may reserve Tuesday only – 1 day – and the cost will be 
$1,500/year. 

x The Extended Day fee will be added to your FACTS tuition payment plan; thus it will be paid 
according to your payment preference of annual, semi-annual, 10-month, or 12-month payments. 

x Because we are limited to 15 students, we will not offer the multi-child family discount for Extended 
Day. 

 
   Schedule for 2020-2021:     

 PreSchool Monday  Extended Day 
  8:00am-12:00pm  12:00pm-5:30pm  
  
  Tuesday- Friday  Extended Day 
  8:00am-1:00pm  1:00pm-5:30pm 
        
 TK  Monday  Extended Day 
  8:00am-12:30pm  12:30pm-5:30pm  
  
  Tuesday- Friday  Extended Day 
  8:00am-1:30pm  1:30pm-5:30pm 
        
 Kindergarten Monday  A Kid¶V POace 
  7:53am-12:50pm  12:50pm-6:00pm  
  
  Tuesday- Friday  A Kid¶V POace 
  7:53am-3:00pm  3:00pm-6:00pm 
        


